
100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-1091

Status:Type: Report Filed

File created: In control:10/30/2019 Procurement Committee

On agenda: Final action:11/7/2019 11/7/2019

Title: Report of bid opening of Tuesday, October 15, 2019

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Published and FiledBoard of Commissioners11/7/2019 1 Pass

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF NOVEMBER 7, 2019

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. Brian A. Perkovich, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, October 15, 2019

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 10/15/2019 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 17-140-3P DIGESTER REHABILITATION AND GAS PIPING REPLACEMENT
LOCATION:  STICKNEY, IL
ESTIMATE:  $11,330,892.00
GROUP: TOTAL

IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES, LLC $13,725,000.00
JOSEPH J. HENDERSON & SON, INC. $17,281,000.00
MECHANICAL INCORPORATED $18,306,300.00
BLINDERMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. $20,571,000.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  870 PLANHOLDERS:  67

CONTRACT 19-366-11 PUBLIC TENDER OF BIDS A 39-YEAR LEASE ON 19.67 ACRES OF DISTRICT
REAL ESTATE LOCATED BETWEEN 1-294 AND LAGRANGE ROAD IN WILLOW SPRINGS, ILLINOIS;
MAIN CHANNEL PARCEL 31.01
LOCATION:  WILLOW SPRINGS, IL
ESTIMATE:  $514,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

LAGRANGE WS LLC $515,000.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED: 18 PLANHOLDERS:  28

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-1091, Version: 1

CONTRACT 19-925-21 REHABILITATE ONE ELECTRIC MOTOR AT THE STICKNEY WATER
RECLAMATION PLANT
LOCATION:  STICKNEY, IL
ESTIMATE:  $420,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

ALLIANCE SPECIALTY MOTORS, INC. D/B/A LOUIS ALLIS $496,360.00
L & S ELECTRIC, INC. $499,370.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  371 PLANHOLDERS:  22

CONTRACT 20-003-11 FURNISH AND DELIVER LABORATORY DISPOSABLE GLOVES TO VARIOUS
LOCATIONS FOR A ONE (1) YEAR PERIOD
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $68,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

NATHALIE LOMA LLC $58,903.66
SAF-T-GARD INTERNATIONAL, INC. $61,819.00
LIBRA INDUSTRIES OF MICHIGAN $66,958.80
FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY, LLC $67,301.28
PACIFIC STAR CORPORATION $78,962.16
DAIGGER SCIENTIFIC, INC. $83,380.12
C & G CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY COMPANY, INC. $89,433.40

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  514 PLANHOLDERS:  31

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/16/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

